1
4 Inch Oval Duct
The BreezSlim series of fans are suitable for ceiling or
sidewall installation with high speed 80 or 110 CFM.
For	spaces	80-110	sq.	ft.	Delta	Breez	Slim	models
offer	a	4”	metal	oval	duct	adapter	and	easy	installation
for	retrofit.	Delta	BreezSlim	options	include	single
speed,	dimmable	LED	light,	and/or	dual	speed.	UL

BreezSlim Series Dimensions
4”	Oval	duct
11 1/4" 10 1/2"
4”
SLM80-110H-C
SLM50-110-C
SLM50-110LED-C
LED Indicator Light:
Full	Speed
Full	Speed
Full	Speed
Low	Speed
Humidity	Sensor
SLM80-110D-C
SLM80-110DLED-C
SLM50-110-C - 50/80/110 CFM Exhaust Fan
Full speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 50 80 80 110 110
Sones <0.3 0.8 0.4 1.0 1.2 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 6 9.5 8.5 14.5 16.5 24
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 8.3 5.2 9.4 5.5 6.6 4.5
Current (Amps) 0.6 Max.
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
SLM50-110-C Project Pack Components Available SLM-A3C (housing)
and SLM50-110-B(motor and grille)
Specifications
SLM50-110LED-C - 50/80/110 CFM
Fan/Dimmable LED Light with High Speed Adjustable
Full speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 47 80 80 110 106
Sones <0.3 0.8 0.4 1.1 1.3 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 6 9.5 9.0 14.5 16.5 24
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 8.3 4.9 8.8 5.5 6.6 4.4
Current (Amps) 0.6 Max.
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Dimmable LED Light (Watts) 13
DIMMABLE
4 Inch Oval Duct
3
Specifications
SLM80-110DLED-C, 80/110 CFM
Fan/Dimmable LED Light with Dual Speed
Continuous low speed Full speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 47 80 80 80 80 110 106
Sones <0.3 0.8 0.4 1.1 0.4 1.1 1.3 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 6 9.5 9.0 14.5 9.0 14.5 16.5 24
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 8.3 4.9 8.8 5.5 8.8 5.5 6.6 4.4
Current (Amps) 0.6 Max.
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Dimmable LED Light (Watts) 13/850
SLM80-110D-C, 80/110 CFM
Fan with Dual Speed
Continuous low speed Full speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 50 80 80 80 80 110 110
Sones <0.3 0.8 0.4 1.0 0.4 1.0 1.2 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 6 9.5 8.5 14.5 8.5 14.5 16.5 24
Energy  (CFM/Watts) 8.3 5.2 9.4 5.5 9.4 5.5 6.6 4.5
Current (Amps) 0.6 Max.
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Delta BreezSignature SLM-DGL
The	SLM-DGL	designer	fan	grille	is	offered	as	an
alternative to the standard grille on Delta Breez
SLM50,	SLM70,	SLM70H,	ITG50,	ITG80,	ITG70BT,
ITG80H,	and	ITG100.
Features:
• Adds	modern	aesthetic	to	bathroom
• Made	of	long-lasting	ABS	material
• Paintable	to	coordinate	with	any	style	bathroom
• Size:	10	3/4”	x	10	3/4”
Designer Grille
10 3/4"
10 3/4"
DIMMABLE
SLM80-110H-C, 80/110 CFM
Fan with Humidity Sensor
Continuous low speed Full speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 50 80 80 80 80 110 110

SLM70D
10 3/4"
5
SLM70 - 70 CFM Single Speed Exhaust Fan
3” Duct (Standard)
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 70 54
Sones 2.0 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 13.2 11.6
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 5.8 5.0
Current (Amps) 0.29 Max
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Project Pack Components Available  SLM-A (housing)
and SLM70-B (motor grille)
Specifications
SLM70H - 70 CFM Fan with Humidity sensor
3” Duct (Standard)
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 70 54
Sones 2.0 1.5
Power Consumption (Watts) 13.2 11.6
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 5.8 5.0
Current (Amps) 0.29 Max
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Project Pack Components Available SLM-A (housing)
and SLM70H-B (motor grille)
SLM70D - 70 CFM Fan with Dual Speed
Continuous low speed Full Speed
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 40 25 70 50
Sones 0.8 1.0 2.0 1.5

Designer Grille
10 3/4"
10 3/4"
SLM50* - 50 CFM Single Speed Exhaust Fan
3” Duct (Standard)
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 50 36
Sones 1.0 1.2
Power Consumption (Watts) 6.4 6.3
Energy Efficiency (CFM/Watts) 11.6 7.4
Current (Amps) 0.18 Max
Power Rating (V/Hz) 120/60
Project Pack Components Available  SLM-A (housing)
and SLM50-B (motor grille)
SLM70ELED
SLM70ELED - 70 CFM Fan
Edge-Lit Dimmable LED Light
3” Duct (Standard)
Static Pressure (Inches w.g.) 0.1 0.25
Air Flow (CFM) 70 53